

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST) NO.25040 OF 2025

Indubai Jagannath Nalawade ..Petitioner

Vs.

Manik @ Mansingh Bala Nalawade
Since deceased through Lrs. and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Dilip Bodake, for Petitioner. -----

Digitally
signed by
SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2026.01.07
19:53:39
+0530

CORAM : NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.

DATE : 7th JANUARY 2026.

P.C.

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Stand over to 25th February, 2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

(NITIN B. SURYAWANSHI, J.)