

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 955 OF 2026

Indubai Jagannath Nalawade & Ors.

Vs.

Manik @ Mansingh Bala Nalawade
Since deceased through Lrs. and Ors.

Mr. Dilip Bodake for Petitioner.

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 18th MARCH, 2026.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 15th April, 2026
3. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till next date.

Digitally
signed by
SAJAKALI
LIYAKAT
JAMADAR
Date:
2026.03.18
18:15:09
+0530

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]