

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR
CIVIL/CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL WRIT PETITION ST NO. 20473 OF 2025
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 1391 OF 2024
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 12318 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11428 OF 2025
CIVIL WRIT PETITION ST NO. 20473 OF 2025
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 775 OF 2026
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 12839 OF 2025
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 15349 OF 2024
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 955 OF 2026
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 10528 OF 2025
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 6738 OF 2025
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 12928 OF 2025
CRI. APPEAL NO. 88 OF 2026
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 830 OF 2026
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 5701 OF 2025
SECOND APPEAL NO. 768 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 15266 OF 2024
SECOND APPEAL NO. 545 OF 2020
SECOND APPEAL NO. 627 OF 2020
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3723 OF 2019
CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 11362 OF 2024
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 518 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11746 OF 2024

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 7th MAY 2026.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. Stand over to 03/07/2026.
3. Interim relief, if any, to continue.

[SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.]

IRESH
MASHAL

Digitally signed
by IRESH
MASHAL
Date:
2026.05.08
16:46:06
+0530